



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 363 of 2022

RAJKUMAR SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

04/12/2025	Mr. Sunil Pillai, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Agrawal, P. L. for the State. Heard on I. A. No.1/25, application for amendment in the writ petition. Not opposed. On due consideration, the same is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of 10 working days. Thereafter copy of the petition be supplied to office of Advocate General. Respondents are at liberty to file additional affidavit, if any. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
Parul	